

Anleitung zur Verwendung von Bluetooth-Kopfhörern 1. Bitte halten Sie den Abstand zwischen den Bluetooth-Kopfhörern und dem Telefon (oder anderen Bluetooth-Geräten) innerhalb einer Reichweite von 1 Meter, je näher desto besser; 2. Wenn die Kopfhörer ausgeschaltet sind, halten Sie die mittlere Telefontaste für etwa zwei Sekunden gedrückt, bis das rote/blaue Licht abwechselnd blinkt, bevor Sie sie loslassen. 3. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des Telefons (oder anderer Bluetooth-Geräte) ein und führen Sie eine Suche oder einen Scan durch. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt sucht das Telefon nach allen Bluetooth-Geräten in der Nähe. Klicken Sie auf das gefundene BT oder G09: Erfolgreich gekoppelt. Nach der Verbindung leuchtet die Kopfhöreranzeige blau und blinkt, was eine erfolgreiche Kopplung anzeigt. Nennspannung: 5v Nennleistung: 200mW Executive Standard: GB8898-2011 Klick: Lautstärke erhöhen Lange Presse: Nächster Song Klick: Pause/Wiedergabe Langer Druck: Ein/Aus Langes Drücken auf eingehenden Anruf: Ablehnen Klick: Lautstärkeverminderung Lange Presse: Vorheriger Track	Instructions d'utilisation du casque Bluetooth 1. S'il vous plaît garder le casque Bluetooth et le téléphone portable (oud'autres appareils Bluetooth) à moins de 1 mètre, le plus proche est le mieux; 2. Le casque dans l'état d'arrêt, appuyez longuement sur la touche du téléphone au milieu pendant environ 2 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant rouge / bleu clignote alternativement pour laisser tomber, à ce moment - là dans l'état d'appariement, attendez la connexion; Activez la fonction Bluetooth du téléphone (ou un autre périphérique Bluetooth) et effectuez une recherche ou un balayage, à ce stade, le téléphone recherchera tous les périphériques Bluetooth à proximité, sélectionnez le BT recherché ou g09: appariement réussi, après la connexion, le voyant du casque devient le voyant bleu clignote, la connexion d'appariement est réussie. Tension nominale: 5V Puissance nominale: 200mW Norme d'exécution: gb8898 - 2011 Cliquez sur: volume plus élevé Presse longue: Chanson suivante Cliquez sur: Pause / play Presse longue: on / off Appel long appuyez sur: rejeter Cliquez sur: volume réduit Presse longue: Chanson précédente	Istruzioni per l'uso degli auricolari Bluetooth 1. Si prega di mantenere la distanza tra gli auricolari Bluetooth e il telefono (o altri dispositivi Bluetooth) entro un raggio di 1 metro, più vicino è meglio; 2. Quando gli auricolari sono spenti, tenere premuto il pulsante centrale del telefono per circa 2 secondi fino a quando la luce rossa/blu lampeggia alternativamente per indicarne la connessione. A questo punto, entrare in modalità accoppiamento e attendere la connessione; 3. Attivare la funzione Bluetooth del telefono (odi altri dispositivi Bluetooth) ed eseguire una ricerca o una scansione. In questomomento, il telefono cercherà tutti i dispositivi Bluetooth nelle vicinanze. Fare clic sul BT o G09 trovato: Accoppiato correttamente. Dopo la connessione, la spia dell'indicatore delle cuffie diventerà blu e lampeggerà, indicando il successo della connessione di accoppiamento. Tensione nominale: 5v Potenza nominale: 200mW Standard esecutivo: GB8898-2011 Clicca: Aumenta volume Stampa lunga: Prossima canzone Clicca: Pausa/Riproduci Premere a lungo: On/Off Premere a lungo sulla chiamata in arrivo: rifiutare Clicca: Diminuzione volume Pressione lunga: traccia precedente	Warning: This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: —Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver —Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. NOTE: This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. RF exposure: The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
--	---	---	---

Instrucciones de uso de auriculares Bluetooth 1. por favor, mantenga la distancia entre los auriculares Bluetooth y el teléfono móvil (u otros dispositivos bluetooth) en un rango de 1 metro, cuanto más cerca, mejor; 2. los auriculares están apagados, Presione el botón del teléfono en el medio durante unos 2 segundos hasta que las luces rojas / azules parpadeen alternativamente para dejarlo ir, en este momento entra en el Estado de emparejamiento y espera la conexión; 3. encienda la función Bluetooth del teléfono móvil (u otros dispositivos bluetooth) y realice una búsqueda o escaneo. en este momento, el teléfono buscará todos los dispositivos Bluetooth cercanos, haga clic en BT o g09: emparejado con éxito. después de la conexión, el indicador de auriculares se convertirá en una luz azul parpadeante y la conexión de emparejamiento será exitosa. Tensión nominal: 5v Potencia nominal: 200 MW Norma de aplicación: gb8898 - 2011 Clic: aumento de volumen Presión larga: siguiente Haga clic: pausa / reproducción Presión larga: encendido / apagado Llamada larga: rechazada Clic: reducción de volumen Presión larga: anterior	Instructions for using Bluetooth earphones 1. Please keep the distance between the Bluetooth earphones and the phone (or other Bluetooth devices) within a range of 1 meter, the closer the better; 2. When the earphones are turned off, press and hold the middle phone button for about 2 seconds until the red/blue light flashes alternately before releasing them. At this time, enter pairing mode and wait for connection; 3. Turn on the Bluetooth function of the phone (or other Bluetooth devices) and perform a search or scan. At this time, the phone will search for all nearby Bluetooth devices. Click on the found BT or G09: Paired successfully. After connection, the headphone indicator light will turn blue and flash, indicating successful pairing connection. Rated voltage: 5v Rated power: 200mW Executive standard: GB8898-2011 Click: Increase volume Long press: Next song Click: Pause/Play Long press: On/Off Long press on incoming call: reject Click: Volume decrease Long press: Previous track	Bluetoothヘッドセットの使用方法 1. Bluetoothイヤホンと携帯電話(または他のBluetoothデバイス)の距離を1メートル以内にしてください・近いほど良いです・ 2. イヤホンは電源を切った状態で、真ん中の電話ボタンを約2秒長く押して、赤/青ランプが交互に点滅するまで手を放すことができて、この時ペアリング状態に入って、接続を待っています; 3. 携帯電話のBluetooth機能(または他のBluetoothデバイス)をオンにし、検索またはスキャンを行います・このとき、携帯電話は近くのすべてのBluetoothデバイスを検索し、検索したBTまたはG 09を選択します・ペアリングに成功し、接続後、イヤホンのLEDが青ランプに点滅し、ペアリング接続に成功しました・ 定格電圧：5v 定格電力：200mW 実行基準：GB8898-2011 クリック：音量を上げる 長押し：次の曲 クリッククリッククリック：一時停止/再生 長押し：オン/オフ 着信長押し：拒否 クリック：音量減少 長押し：前の曲	
--	--	---	--